To finance a part of the Transaction, Stillfront’s Board of Directors has decided to raise additional
equity through a directed share issue of SEK 1,000 million in the form of an accelerated book building
procedure which is announced separately in connection with this press release.

Completion of the Transaction is subject to customary completion conditions.

The founders and other key employees will remain within Jawaker and be part of the management of
Jawaker post-completion of the Transaction.

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED FIGURES FOR JAWAKER FOR JANUARY- JUNE 2021
The below presented preliminary unaudited financials are solely intended to describe the financial
situation of Stillfront post-closing of the Transaction. All figures are preliminary and unaudited.
Jawaker has USD as its reporting currency. The USD figures have been translated into SEK by using
the average FX rate for the period of January to June 2021, with USD/SEK at 8.4039.

Jawaker has preliminary IFRS net revenue of approximately SEK 132 million and adjusted EBIT of
approximately SEK 82 million for the period January-June 2021.

PRELIMINARY PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

IFRS
Unaudited
SEKm[1]

Stillfront
(As reported)
YTD Q2’21

Jawaker
YTD Q2’21

Stillfront
(Pro forma)
YTD Q2’21

Net revenue 2 702 132 2 834

Own work capitalized 223 4 227

Other revenue 12 0 12

Adjusted EBITDA[2] 1 049 84 1 133

Adjusted EBITDA margin 39% 64% 40%

Adjusted EBIT[3] 909 82 991

Adjusted EBIT margin 34% 62% 35%

UNAUDITED FORECAST FIGURES FOR JAWAKER FOR THE FULL YEAR 2021
The below presented unaudited forecast figures are solely intended to describe the hypothetical
financial situation of Jawaker and to display the potential financial growth of Jawaker. The financial
assumptions are based on Jawaker’s management accounts and projected growth. All figures are
preliminary and unaudited.

  Stillfront Group AB (publ) Sveavägen 9 SE-111 57 Stockholm

Jawaker is expected to generate net revenue of approximately SEK 270-310 million with approximately
SEK 180-210 million in Adjusted EBIT for the calendar year 2021[4].